

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Suburban Drainage Division Jalasampad Bhavan (7<sup>th</sup> Floor), Salt Lake Kolkata – 700 091.

Memo No: 2303/1T-3/1/SDD Dated: 21.12.2017.

From: The Executive Engineer
Suburban Drainage Division
Jalasampad Bhavan (7<sup>th</sup> Floor), Salt Lake,
Kolkata-700091.

To: The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell & Public Relation Officer & Statistical Cell, I. & W. Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan (7<sup>th</sup> Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

Sub: Request for publication in the website <a href="www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a> & official website of Government of West Bengal e-tender portal URL <a href="https://wbtenders.gov.in">https://wbtenders.gov.in</a> c/w

e-NIT No. -WBIW/EE/SDD/NIT-06(e)/2017-18 in connection with the works:

- 1. M/R to wooden bridge at Ch. 410.00 at Sohali over Kanta Khali Main under Block & P.S.-Falta in the district of South 24 Parganas of Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.-III of Suburban Drainage Division during 2017-18. Amount Put to Tender: Rs. 6,88,085.00
- 2. MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF WOODEN BRIDGE AT RANJIT MATH CH. 4600.00M OVER CHURIAL DIVERSION KHAL G.P-NISCHINDAPUR, BLOCK:-BUDGE BUDGE- I, P.S.- BUDGE BUDGE, DIST. SOUTH 24 PARGANAS UNDER SUBURBAN DRAINAGE SUB-DIVISION NO.- II OF SUBURBAN DRAINAGE DIVISION DURING 2017-2018. Amount Put to Tender: Rs. 5,92,603.00

Sir,

You are requested to publish the above work to be executed in the State Web Portal <a href="www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a> for the above mentioned NIT for wide publication. **Bid submission end date is 28.12.2017 up to 15.00 Hrs.**, **Bid opening is 29.12.2017 at 11.00 Hrs.** 

Sd/-Executive Engineer Suburban Drainage Division